Taney County Utilities

P.O. Box 177 ROCKAWAY BEACH, MO 65740 (417) 561-4977

COMMISSION STAFF DIVISION

ECEIVE

FILED²

MAR 6 2018

Missouri Public Service Commission 2/28/2018

To Whom it May Concern,

Taney County Utilities, Inc. ceased treating sewage at the Lakeway Waste Water Treatment Facility in Kissee Mills, Missouri in October of 2017, and the Taney County Regional Sewer District began treatment at the new Waste Water Treatment Plant that they constructed at the same site.

The old plant has been demolished as per approved DNR closure plan and all paperwork, photographs, forms and documentation has been submitted to the Southwest Regional Office. All assets and real estate has been transferred to the Taney County Regional Sewer District.

Taney County Utilities, Inc. has been closed and disbanded and will no longer operate as a business entity. This formally ends our relationship with the Missouri Public Service Commission.

Sincerely,

ichard & Scott

Richard E. Scott

Regarding SM-2017.0056